CITY OF LAKE ELMO WASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 2013-08

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF LAKE ELMO.

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo adopted an administrative citation program in 2010 to address property maintenance and safety concerns.

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo is required to adopt a fee schedule for administrative citations per §10.99 of the Lake Elmo City Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Lake Elmo City Council adopts the fee schedule for administrative citations.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELMO THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2013.

By: ___

Mike Pearson Mayor

ATTEST:

Adam Bell City Clerk